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ORDINANCE NO. 01-20 COI I

AN ORDINANCE FIXING SALARIES OF APPOINTED

OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF

FRANKLIN, INDIANA, FOR THE YEAR OF 2002

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRANKLIN,
INDIANA THAT:

SECTION 1. That from and after the first day of January 2002, the salary and pay

schedule for appointed officers and employees of the City of Franklin, Indiana, be fixed as follows:

SALARY SCHEDULE AS PRESENTED
BY
) MAYOR NORMAN P. BLANKENSHIP, JR. TO

THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRANKLIN, INDIANA

I, the undersigned, Norman P. Blankenship, Jr., Mayor of the City of Franklin, Indiana, as
required by Chapter 107 of the Acts Schedule for Appointed Officers and Employees of the City of Franklin,

Indiana, beginning January 1, 2002, and continuing thereafter until duly changed, request that such salary rates

be approved by the Common Council. //

(1\4 vomon L . =
ofman P. Blankenship, Jr. Mayor
City of Franklin, Indiana

Dated: ()‘-{_(a IH:OI




City of Franklin
2002 Salary Ordinance
Ordinance No. 01 - 20

Department

Mayor 1-1

Administrative Manager
Part-time

Clerk-Treasurer 1-2

Account Coordinator
Payroll/Personnel Coordinator
Records Coordinator

Claims Coordinator
Part-Time

City Court 1-8

Court Clerk

Baliff (2 @ 2645.00)
First Depnty
Second Deputy
Third Deputy
Part-time
Overtime

Planning Department 1-11

Planning Director

Zoning Administrator/Staff Planner
Building Official

Administrative Assistant

Staff Planner

Plan Commission Members (11
Board of Zoning Members (5)
E.D.C. Members (5)

Part-time (Inspector, Intern)
Overtime

Fire Merit Commission 1-16

5 Members (5@600.00/yr.)

Sub-total

Sub-fotal

Sub-total

Sub-total

Sub-total

Fof3

Annuzi Pay

$31,637.00
$7,020.00

$38,657.00

$27,200.00
$30,258.00
$24,000.00
$25,200,00
$2,000.00

$108,658.00

$16,504.00
$5,290.00
$30,157.00
$27,744.00
$21,000.00
$4,500.00
$5,500.00

$110,695.00

$45,399.00
$35,105.00
$37,437.00
$25,452.00
$39,790.00
$6,600.00
$3,000,00
$3,000.00
$18,300.00
$3,000.00

$217,083.00

$3,000.00
$3,000.00

Hourly Pay

516.22

$13.95
$15.52
$12.31
§12.92

26pays @ 634.77
26 pays @ 101.73
51547
$14.23
$10.77

$21.83
$18.00
519.20
$13.05
$20.41
(12pays @50.00)
(12pays @50.00)
(12pays @50.00)

12 pays @ 50.00

Bi-Weekly Pay

$1,216.50

$1,046.25

$1,164.00
$923.25
$969.00

$634.77

$101.73
$1,160.25
$1,067.25

$807.75

$1,746.40
$1,350.00
$1,440.00
$978.75
$1,530.75



City of Franklin
2002 Salary Ordinance
Ordinance No. 01 - 20

Department
Police Merit Commission 1-17

5 Members (5@600.00/yr.)

Metor Vehicle Highway 10-1

Street Commissioner

Dispatcher/Secretary

Street Maintenance Worker
Street Maintenance Worker
Street Maintenance Worker
Street Maintenance Worker
Street Maintenance Worker
Street Maintenance Worker
Street Maintenance Worker
Street Maintenance Worker
Street Maintenance Worker
Street Maintenance Worker
Street Maintenance Worker
Street Maintenance Worker
Street Maintenance Worker

Mechanie
Part-time
Overtime
Communtiy Center 14 - 1
Superintendent
Administrative Assistant

Public Relations/Bookkeeping Assn't
Recreation Director

Athletic Director

Park Board Members (4@600.00/yr.)
Special Events/Program Director
Facilities Custodian

Part-time

Park Systems 14-2

Grounds Director

Grounds Foreman

Landscape/Turf Management Specialist
Grounds Assistant

Part-Time

Sub-total

Sub-total

Sub-tofai

Sub-total

20f5

Annual Pay

$3,000.00
$3,000.00

$45,400.00
$29,488.00
$29,701.00
$27,711.00
$27,192.00
$27,192.00
$27,192.00
$25,872.00
$25,115.00
$22,130.00
$21,719.00
$21,719.00
$21,719.00
$21,719.00
$21,719.00
$31,540.00
$16,000.00
$13,000.00

$456,128.00

$46,157.00
$31,800.00
$26,364.00
$31,658.00
$31,658.00
$2,400.00
$31,658.00
$22,000.00
$27,745.00

$251,440.00

$36,991.00
$30,644.00
$33,280.00
$23,796.00
$39,000.00

$163,711.00

Hourly Pay

12 pays @ 50.00

$21.83
$15.12
514.28
$13.32
$13.07
$13.07
$13.07
$12.44
$12.07
$10.64
$10.44
$10.44
$10.44
$10.44
510.44
§15.16

$22.19
$16.31
$13.52
$16.23
$16.23
(12pays @ 50.00)
$16.23
$10.58

$18.97
$15.71
$17.07
$11.44

Bi-Weekly Pay

$1,746.40
$1,134.00
$1,142.40
$1,005.60
$1,045.60
$1,045.60
$1,045.60
$995.20
$965.60
$851.20
$835.20
$835.20
$835.20
$835.20
$835.20
$1,212.80

$1,775.20
$1,223.25
$1,014.00
$1,217.25
$1,217.25

$1,217.25
$846.40

$1,422.75

$1,178.25

$1,280.25
$915.20
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‘ City of Franklin

2002 Salary Ordinance
Ordinance No. 01 - 20

Department
Swimming Pool 14 -3
Pool Manager

Assistant Pool Manager
Part-time

Sub-total

Senior Center 14 -4
Part-time

Sub-total

Greenlawn Cemetery 17 - 1

Superintendent
Assistant Superintendent
Secretery/Bookkeeper
Regular Labor

Regular Labor

Regular Labor

Regular Labor
Part-time

Overtime

Sub-total

Wastewater Treatment Plant 33 -1

Superintendent

Senior Operator
Operator

Laboratoery Technician
Part-time

Overtime

State License Credit

Sub-total

Sewer Utility Office 33 - 2

Sewer Office Manager

Senior Billing Clerk

Mayor

Clerk-Treasurer

B.O.W. Members (2@1581.00)
Officer Clerk

Claim's Clerk

Part-time Clerieal

Sub-total

Jofs

Annual Pay

§5,142.00

$4,370.00
$42,230.00

$51,742.00

$66,324.00
$66,324.00

$37,224.00
$30,740.00
$29,204.00
$22,541.00
$22,541.00
$22,541.00
$21,503.00
$14,000.00
$12,000.00

$212.294.00

$50,887.00
$34,936.00
$31,280.00
$33,292.00
$11,000.00
$25,000.00
$2,800.00

$189,195.00

$36,086.00
$26,912.00
$7,500.00
$7,500.00
$3,162.00
$23,992.00
$500.00
$10,500.00

$116,152.00

Hourly Pay

(Tpays @ 734.57)

(Tpays @ 624.29

$17.90
$14.78
$14.98
$10.34
$10.84
$10.84
$10.34

$24.46
$16.80
$15.04
$16.01

$17.35
$13.80

(26 pays @ 288.46)
(26 pays @ 288.46)
(12 pays @ 131.75)

$12.30

Bi-Weekly Pay

$1,432.00

$1,182.40

$1,123.50
$867.20
$867.20
$867.20
$827.20

$1,956.80
51,344.00
$1,203.20
$1,280.80

$1,388.00

$1,035.00
$288.46
$288.46
$60.81
$922.50
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City of Franklin
2002 Salary Ordinance
Ordinance No. 01 - 20

Department

Sewer Maintenance 33 -3

Foreman
Inspector/Operator
Operator
Operator
Overtime
State License Credit

Sub-total

Police Department -7

Police Chief

Deputy Police Chief

Captain (2@39,200.00)

Lieutenant (3@37,016.00)

Sergeant (8@35,378.00)

Police Officer (18@34,286.00)

Office Manager/Camputer Assistant
Dispatch Supervisor

Dispatcher

Dispatcher

Dispatcher

Dispatcher

Dispatcher (3@ 27,276.00)
Administrative Secretary

Computer Administrator
Administrative Secretary/Bookkeeper
Evidence Control Officer
Transcriptionist

Part-time

Overtime

Sub-total

Total Longevity for the Police Department - $116,229.54

Fire Department 1-6

Fire Chief

Deputy Fire Chief

Assistant Fire Chief 2@ 39,200.00)
Captain (2@ 37,016.00)

Assistant Chief of Inspection
Lieutenant (6@ 35,581.00)
Training Officer

EMS Officer

Firefighter/EMT (28@ 34,286.00)
Secretary

FD Overtime & Holiday Pay
Paramedic Pay (15@2,500.00)

Sub-total

4of5

Annual Pay

$39,176.00
$33,552.00
$28,922.00
$26,824.00
$11,000.00
$1,200.00

$140,674.00

$50,888.00
$46,243.00
$78,400.00
$111,048.00
$233,024.00
$617,148.00
$27,500.00
$32,346.00
$29,335.00
$28,490.00
$27,938.00
$27,543.00
$81,828.00
$23,099.00
$29,366.00
$26,932.00
$25,792.00
$23,079.00
$50,000.00
$40,000.00

$1,663,999.00

$50,888.00
$46,243.00
$78,400.00
$74,032.00
$39,200.00
$213,486.00
$37,016.00
$37,016.00
$960,008.00
$23,120.00
$80,000.00
$37,500.00

$1,676,909.00

Hourly Pay

$18.83
$16.13
$13.90
$12.90

514.10
$5.55
$14.10
$13.70
$13.43
$13.24
313.11
$11.85
$15.06
$13.81
§15.28
511.84

$11.86

Bi-Weekly Pay

$1,506.40
$1,290.40
$1,112.00
$1,032.00

$1,957.60
$1,778.40
$1,508.00
$1,424.00
$1,508.00
$1,368.80
$1,424.00
$1,424.00
$1,318.40
$899.50



City of Franklin
2002 Salary Ordinance
Ordinance No. 01 - 20

Department Annual Pay Hourly Pay Bi-Weekly Pay

Total Longevity for Fire Department - $167,316.00

NOTE: When a member of the Fire & Police Department is promoted, the longevity of that member is automatically transferred to his new position.

Felecommunications Commission

5 Members (5@600.00/yr.) $3,000.00 12 pays @ 50.00

Sub-total $3,000.00

$5,472,661.00
$283,545.54

Total Salaries
Total Longevity

GRAND TOTAL ‘ $5,756,206.54

5of5
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CITY OF FRANKLIN, INDIANA
ORDINANCE NO, #01-20

Introduced and Filed on the __ §.3 day of Jy/ i , 2001

DULY PASSED on this}3 day ofgygus -, 2001, by the Common Council of the City of
Franklin, Johnson County, Indiana, having been passed by a vote of in Favor and \§
Opposed.

Voting Opposed:

tephen D. Hougland, President

Joseph R. At
%ﬁ%

Stephen D. Hougland, President

, L ,{,/"/'a’v"‘"
Lymtan A. Snyder 7 7~ ‘E)qﬁanA Snyder
V%JV&(_
Katherine L. Poynter Katherine L. Poynter

Dr. William T. Murphy

Phillip R. Barrow

Jerry B. Maguire

lerk-Treasurer
Fookk

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Franklin for his approval or veto pursuant to Indiana Code §

36-4-6-15, 16, this 1< day of a%;g.ﬂ' 20plat_ o’clocka J@ﬁ

Jafiet P. Alexander,
ity Clerk-Treasurer

This ordinance having been passed by the legislative body and presented to me [Approved by me
and duly adopted, ;(J?suant to Indiapa Code § 36-4-6-16(a)(1)] [Yetoed, pursuant to Indiana Code § 36-4-6-
16(a)(2)], this day of S ,2080 ( at o’clock @.ubl —

(7 2
rman P. Blankenship Jr.,
Mayor of the City Franklin, Indiana

[

-

Attest:

net P. Alexander,
lerk-Treasurer

Prepared by Janet P. Alexander
Clerk Treasurer City of Franklin



