2002 COPY

#### ORDINANCE NO. 01-20

# AN ORDINANCE FIXING SALARIES OF APPOINTED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF FRANKLIN, INDIANA, FOR THE YEAR OF 2002

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRANKLIN, INDIANA THAT:

SECTION 1. That from and after the first day of January 2002, the salary and pay schedule for appointed officers and employees of the City of Franklin, Indiana, be fixed as follows:

### SALARY SCHEDULE AS PRESENTED

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{Y}$ 

# MAYOR NORMAN P. BLANKENSHIP, JR. TO THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRANKLIN, INDIANA

I, the undersigned, Norman P. Blankenship, Jr., Mayor of the City of Franklin, Indiana, as required by Chapter 107 of the Acts Schedule for Appointed Officers and Employees of the City of Franklin, Indiana, beginning January 1, 2002, and continuing thereafter until duly changed, request that such salary rates be approved by the Common Council.

Norman P. Blankenship, Jr. Mayor

City of Franklin, Indiana

Dated: 14,0

### City of Franklin 2002 Salary Ordinance Ordinance No. 01 - 20

Department		Annual Pay	Hourly Pay	Bi-Weekly Pay
Mayor 1-1				
Administrative Manager Part-time		\$31,637.00 \$7,020.00	\$16.22	\$1,216.50
	Sub-total	\$38,657.00		
Clerk-Treasurer 1-2				
Account Coordinator		\$27,200.00	\$13.95	\$1,046.25
Payroll/Personnel Coordinator		\$30,258.00	\$15.52	\$1,164.00
Records Coordinator		\$24,000.00	\$12.31	\$923.25
Claims Coordinator		\$25,200.00	\$12.92	\$969.00
Part-Time		\$2,000.00	<u>-</u>	4,0,100
	Sub-total	\$108,658.00		
City Court 1-8				
Court Clerk		\$16,504.00	26maria @ 624 77	0.004.55
Baliff (2 @ 2645.00)		\$5,290.00	26pays @ 634.77 26 pays @ 101.73	\$634.77
First Deputy		\$30,157.00	\$15.47	\$101.73
Second Deputy		\$27,744.00	\$14.23	\$1,160.25 \$1,067.25
Third Deputy		\$21,000.00	\$10.77	\$807.75
Part-time		\$4,500.00	<b>42011</b>	\$007.75
Overtime		\$5,500.00		
	Sub-total	\$110,695.00		
Planning Department 1-11				
Planning Director		\$45,399.00	\$21.83	\$1,746.40
Zoning Administrator/Staff Planner		\$35,105.00	\$18.00	\$1,350.00
Building Official		\$37,437.00	\$19.20	\$1,440.00
Administrative Assistant Staff Planner		\$25,452.00	\$13.05	\$978.75
·		\$39,790.00	\$20.41	\$1,530.75
Plan Commission Members (11) Board of Zoning Members (5)		\$6,600.00	(12pays @50.00)	
E.D.C. Members (5)		\$3,000.00	(12pays @50.00)	
Part-time (Inspector, Intern)		\$3,000.00	(12pays @50.00)	
Overtime		\$18,300.00		
o that		\$3,000.00		
<b>T</b> . <b>.</b>	Sub-total	\$217,083.00		
Fire Merit Commission 1-16				
5 Members (5@600.00/yr.)		\$3,000.00	12 pays @ 50.00	
	Sub-total	\$3,000.00		

### City of Franklin 2002 Salary Ordinance Ordinance No. 01 - 20

Department Police Merit Commission 1-17		Annual Pay	Hourly Pay	Bi-Weekly Pay
5 Members (5@600.00/yr.)		\$3,000.00	12 pays @ 50.00	
	Sub-total	\$3,000.00	p (6) 50.000	
Motor Vehicle Highway 10-1	Sub total	45,000.00		
Street Commissioner		\$45 400 00	£31 D2	E1 546 40
Dispatcher/Secretary		\$45,400.00 \$29,488.00	\$21.83 \$15.12	\$1,746.40
Street Maintenance Worker		\$29,701.00	\$15.12 \$14.28	\$1,134.00
Street Maintenance Worker		\$27,711.00	\$13.32	\$1,142.40
Street Maintenance Worker		\$27,192.00	\$13.97	\$1,065.60 \$1,045.60
Street Maintenance Worker		\$27,192.00	\$13.07 \$13.07	\$1,045.60 \$1,045.60
Street Maintenance Worker		\$27,192.00	\$13.07	\$1,045.60
Street Maintenance Worker		\$25,872.00	\$12.44	\$995.20
Street Maintenance Worker		\$25,115.00	\$12.07	\$965.60
Street Maintenance Worker		\$22,130.00	\$10.64	\$851.20
Street Maintenance Worker		\$21,719.00	\$10.44	\$835.20
Street Maintenance Worker		\$21,719.00	\$10.44	\$835.20
Street Maintenance Worker		\$21,719.00	\$10.44	\$835.20
Street Maintenance Worker		\$21,719.00	\$10.44	\$835.20
Street Maintenance Worker		\$21,719.00	\$10.44	\$835.20
Mechanic		\$31,540.00	\$15.16	\$1,212.80
Part-time		\$16,000.00		,
Overtime		\$13,000.00		
	Sub-total	\$456,128.00		
Communtiy Center 14 - 1				
Superintendent		\$46,157.00	\$22.19	\$1,775.20
Administrative Assistant		\$31,800.00	\$16.31	\$1,223.25
Public Relations/Bookkeeping Assn't		\$26,364.00	\$13.52	\$1,014.00
Recreation Director		\$31,658.00	\$16.23	\$1,217.25
Athletic Director		\$31,658.00	\$16.23	\$1,217.25
Park Board Members (4@600.00/yr.)		\$2,400.00	(12pays @ 50.00)	
Special Events/Program Director		\$31,658.00	\$16.23	\$1,217.25
Facilities Custodian		\$22,000.00	\$10.58	\$846.40
Part-time		\$27,745.00		
	Sub-total	\$251,440.00		
Park Systems 14 - 2				
Grounds Director		\$36,991.00	\$18.97	\$1,422.75
Grounds Foreman		\$30,644.00	\$15.71	\$1,178.25
Landscape/Turf Management Specialist		\$33,280.00	\$17.07	\$1,280.25
Grounds Assistant		\$23,796.00	\$11.44	\$915.20
Part-Time		\$39,000.00	•	
	Sub-total	\$163,711.00		

Department		Annual Pay	Hourly Pay	Bi-Weekly Pay
Swimming Pool 14 -3				
·		\$5,142.00	(7pays @ 734.57)	
Pool Manager Assistant Pool Manager		\$4,370.00 \$42,230.00	(7pays @ 624.29	
Part-time	0-1-4-4-1	•		
	Sub-total	\$51,742.00		
Senior Center 14 - 4		E46 224 00	·	
Part-time		\$66,324.00		
	Sub-total	\$66,324.00		
Greenlawn Cemetery 17 - 1				04 499 00
Superintendent		\$37,224.00	\$17.90	\$1,432.00
Assistant Superintendent		\$30,740.00	\$14.78	\$1,182.40 \$1,123.50
Secretery/Bookkeeper		\$29,204.00	\$14.98	\$867.20
Regular Labor		\$22,541.00	\$10.84 \$10.84	\$867.20
Regular Labor		\$22,541.00	\$10.84	\$867.20
Regular Labor		\$22,541.00	\$10.34 \$10.34	\$827.20
Regular Labor		\$21,503.00	310.34	402/120
Part-time		\$14,000.00		
Overtime		\$12,000.00		
	Sub-total	\$212,294.00		
Wastewater Treatment Plant 33 -1				
Superintendent		\$50,887.00	\$24.46	\$1,956.80
Senior Operator		\$34,936.00	\$16.80	\$1,344.00
Operator		\$31,280.00	\$15.04	\$1,203.20
Laboratory Technician		\$33,292.00	\$16.01	\$1,280.80
Part-time		\$11,000.00		
Overtime		\$25,000.00		
State License Credit		\$2,800.00		
	Sub-total	\$189,195.00		
Sewer Utility Office 33 - 2				
Sewer Office Manager		\$36,086.00	\$17.35	\$1,388.00
Senior Billing Clerk		\$26,912.00	\$13.80	\$1,035.00
Mayor		\$7,500.00	(26 pays @ 288.46)	\$288.46
Mayor Clerk-Treasurer		\$7,500.00	(26 pays @ 288.46)	\$288.46
B.O.W. Members (2@1581.00)		\$3,162.00	(12 pays @ 131.75)	\$60.81
Officer Clerk		\$23,992.00	\$12.30	\$922.50
Claim's Clerk		\$500.00		
Part-time Clerical		\$10,500.00		
1 at Phine Ciciten	Sub-total	\$116,152.00		

Sewer Maintenance 33 - 3  Foreman Inspector/Operator Operator Operator Overtime State License Credit  Police Department 1 - 7  Police Chief Deputy Police Chief	\$39,176.00 \$33,552.00 \$28,922.00 \$26,824.00 \$11,000.00 \$1,200.00 \$140,674.00 \$50,888.00 \$46,243.00 \$78,400.00	\$18.83 \$16.13 \$13.90 \$12.90	\$1,506.40 \$1,290.40 \$1,112.00 \$1,032.00
Inspector/Operator Operator Operator Overtime State License Credit  Police Department 1-7 Police Chief	\$33,552.00 \$28,922.00 \$26,824.00 \$11,000.00 \$1,200.00 \$140,674.00 \$50,888.00 \$46,243.00	\$16.13 \$13.90	\$1,290.40 \$1,112.00
Operator Operator Overtime State License Credit  Police Department 1-7 Police Chief	\$33,552.00 \$28,922.00 \$26,824.00 \$11,000.00 \$1,200.00 \$140,674.00 \$50,888.00 \$46,243.00	\$16.13 \$13.90	\$1,290.40 \$1,112.00
Operator Overtime State License Credit  Sub-total  Police Department 1-7  Police Chief	\$28,922.00 \$26,824.00 \$11,000.00 \$1,200.00 \$140,674.00 \$50,888.00 \$46,243.00	\$13.90	\$1,112.00
Overtime State License Credit  Sub-total  Police Department 1-7  Police Chief	\$26,824.00 \$11,000.00 \$1,200.00 \$140,674.00 \$50,888.00 \$46,243.00		
State License Credit  Sub-total  Police Department 1-7  Police Chief	\$11,000.00 \$1,200.00 \$140,674.00 \$50,888.00 \$46,243.00		<b>91,</b> 032.00
Sub-total  Police Department 1 - 7  Police Chief	\$1,200.00 \$140,674.00 \$50,888.00 \$46,243.00		
Police Department 1-7 Police Chief	\$50,888.00 \$46,243.00		
Police Chief	\$46,243.00		
	\$46,243.00		
Denuty Police Chief	\$46,243.00		
Deputy 1 once Chief			
Captain (2@39,200.00)	W/0,200.00		
Lieutenant (3@37,016.00)	\$111,048.00		
Sergeant (8@35,378.00)	\$283,024.00		
Police Officer (18@34,286.00)	\$617,148.00		
Office Manager/Computer Assistant	\$27,500.00	\$14.10	
Dispatch Supervisor	\$32,346.00	\$5.55	
Dispatcher	\$29,335.00	\$14.10	
Dispatcher	\$28,490.00	\$13.70	
Dispatcher	\$27,938.00	\$13.43	
Dispatcher	\$27,543.00	\$13.24	
Dispatcher (3@ 27,276.00)	\$81,828.00	\$13.11	
Administrative Secretary	\$23,099.00	\$11.85	
Computer Administrator	\$29,366.00	\$15.06	
Administrative Secretary/Bookkeeper	\$26,932.00	\$13.81	
Evidence Control Officer	\$29,792.00	\$15.28	
Transcriptionist	\$23,079.00	\$11.84	
Part-time	\$50,000.00	•	
Overtime	\$40,000.00		
Sub-total  Total Longevity for the Police Department - \$116,229.54	\$1,663,999.00		
Fire Department 1 - 6			
Fire Chief	esa aon no		
Deputy Fire Chief	\$50,888.00		\$1,957.60
Assistant Fire Chief (2@ 39,200.00)	\$46,243.00		\$1,778.40
Captain (2@ 37,016.00)	\$78,400.00		\$1,508.00
Assistant Chief of Inspection	\$74,032.00 \$39,200.00		\$1,424.00
Lieutenant (6@ 35,581.00)	•		\$1,508.00
Training Officer	\$213,486.00 \$37,016.00		\$1,368.80
EMS Officer	\$37,016.00 \$37,016.00		\$1,424.00
Firefighter/EMT (28@ 34,286.00)	\$960,008.00		\$1,424.00
Secretary	\$23,120.00	<b>€11</b> 0€	\$1,318.40
FD Overtime & Holiday Pay	\$80,000.00	\$11.86	\$899.50
Paramedic Pay (15@2,500.00)	\$37,500.00		
Sub-total	\$1,676,909.00		

City of Franklin 2002 Salary Ordinance Ordinance No. 01 - 20

Department

**Annual Pay** 

**Hourly Pay** 

Bi-Weekly Pay

Total Longevity for Fire Department - \$167,316.00

NOTE: When a member of the Fire & Police Department is promoted, the longevity of that member is automatically transferred to his new position.

**Telecommunications Commission** 

5 Members (5@600.00/yr.)

\$3,000.00

12 pays @ 50.00

Sub-total

\$3,000.00

Total Salaries Total Longevity

\$5,472,661.00 \$283,545.54

**GRAND TOTAL** 

\$5,756,206.54

## CITY OF FRANKLIN, INDIANA ORDINANCE NO. #01-20

Introduced and Filed on thed	ay of <u><b>July</b></u> , 2001
DULY PASSED on this 13 day of avgost, Franklin, Johnson County, Indiana, having been passedOpposed.	•
City of Franklin, Indiana, By its Common Coungil:	
Voting Aftirmative:	Voting Opposed:
Stephen D. Hougland, President	Stephen D. Hougland, President
Joseph R. Ault	Joseph R. Ault
Lyman A. Snyder	Lyman A. Snyder
Katherine L. Poynter	Lyman A. Snyder  Hathewith Pryster  Katherine L. Poynter
Dr. William T. Murphy	Dr. William T. Murphy
Phillip R. Barrow	Phillip R. Barrow
Jerry B. Magyire	Jerry B. Maguire
Attest:  Janet P. Alexander, Clerk-Treasurer	
***	
Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Franklin for 36-4-6-15, 16, this day of _axvs+_,	his approval or veto pursuant to Indiana Code §  2001 ato'clock a.m./p.m.  Japlet P. Alexander,  City Clerk-Treasurer
and duly adopted, pursuant to Indiana Code § 36-4-6-16(	at 5 1 o'clock a.m./p.m.
Attest:	Norman P. Blankenship Jr., Mayor of the City Franklin, Indiana
Janet P. Alexander, Clerk-Treasurer	